of their respective agency, service, employment and joint venture relationships. 

40. Defendants design, manufacture, market, advertise, promote, distribute, and/or sell 

Galaxy Gas in the United States. 

41. This is an action for damages in excess of the sum of Thirty-Five Thousand 

($35,000.00) Dollars, exclusive of interest and costs. 

42. This Court has personal jurisdiction over the Defendants because they have 

committed the acts complained of herein in the State of California. Defendants have significant 

contacts with the State of California such that they are subject to personal jurisdiction of the Court.

[...]

of California Code of Civil Procedure § 474. Plaintiff is...
	40. Defendants design, manufacture, market, advertise, promote, distribute, and/or sell Galaxy Gas in the United States.
	41. This is an action for damages in excess of the sum of Thirty-Five Thousand ($35,000.00) Dollars, exclusive of interest and costs.
	42. This Court has personal jurisdiction over the Defendants because they have committed the acts complained of herein in the State of California. Defendants have significant contacts with the State of California such that they are subject to personal...